FLUORESCENT LIGHT

Maryland

Department of
the Environment

What You Need to Know

RECYCLING

Collects
Fluorescent Type of Accepts from
Lamps Fluorescents Where does the County Collect the Business/Residen
County Yes/No County Accepts Lamps/Bulbs ts County Contact Person
Allegany Yes 4’ & 8 tubes CFLs Tubes accepted during electronics collection County residents Brynn Laird
events; CFLs accepted at HHW days only. Disposal fee
is $1/bulb (301) 777-5933
blaird@alleganygov.org
Anne Arundel Yes Tubes & CFLs Collected during the eight HHW Events held each | County residents Richard Bowen
year. Date, times & locations can be found on the | only. Commercial
web site vehicles & (410) 222-7951
commercial waste
www.aacounty.org/services-and- pwbowe63@aacounty.org
are not accepted
programs/household-hazardous- waste-drop-off-
days
Baltimore City Yes Straight fluorescent | Accepted during HHW collection days, first Residents only recycling@baltimorecity.gov
bulbs consecutive Friday and Saturday April-October at
2840 Sisson Street
Baltimore Yes Both Fluorescent & | Eastern Sanitary Landfill @ 6259 Days Cove Residents Only Nick Rodricks
County compact fluorescent | Road (White Marsh) Mon-Sat 7:30 — 3:30; Central 443-377-8591
lamps Acceptance Facility, 201 West Warren Rd. R

(Cockeysville) Mon-Sat 7:00 — 4:00; Western
Acceptance Facility @ 3310 Transway
(Halethorpe) Mon-Sat 7:00 — 4:00
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Calvert Yes Tubes, all sizes, Appeal Municipal Landfill 401 Sweetwater Rd County residents Heather Maggard, Recycling Coordinator
compact bulbs, also | Lusby;
ol y 410-326-0210
Ball Rd Convenience Center, 1045 Ball Rd. St.
Leonard: heather.maggard@calvertcountymd.gov
Barstow Convenience Center, 350 Stafford Rd. ?:/Ithael A. Thomas, Solid Waste Division
Barstow; Huntingtown Convenience Center, 3666 ©
Hunting Creek Rd. 410-326-0210
Plum Point Convenience Center, 2801 Plum Point michael.thomas(@calvertcountymd.gov
Rd, Huntingtown;
Mt. Hope Convenience Center 96 Pushaw Station
Rd.
Sunderland
Caroline* See Midshore
Carroll No recycling Will be accepted at the HHW Collection Day (2x’s Maria Myers
rogram for er year
P Igmps per year) mtmyers@carrollcountymd.org
Cecil Yes Straight tubes (1-8' | Central Landfill, 758 E. Old Philadelphia Road, Residents Only Tanya Adams
long), North East
9 410-996-6275
u-bend, compact, 410-996-6275;
P Tadams@ccgov.org

high intensity,
circular, specialty
lamps & broken
lamps

Woodlawn Transfer Station

Waibel & Firetown Roads, Port Deposit 410-658-
6646;

Stemmers Run Transfer Station

45 Stemmers Run Road, Earleville 410-275-2794
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Charles No Meg Romero
romerom@charlescountymd.gov
Dorchester No John Cooney
443-477-3279
Frederick Yes CFLs & fluorescent | Periodic HHW collection days, locations/dates Residents only Rebecca Culler — 301-600-2960
tubes TBD
Ricky Pack — 301-600-1035
rculler@frederickcountymd.gov
Garrett Yes 4’ and 8’ straight 3318 Oakland Sang Run Road, Oakland, MD Residents only Kimberly Madigan
tubes 21550 kmadigan@garrettcounty.org
Harford Yes Straight tubes (1-8") | Harford Waste Disposal Center, 3241 Scarboro Residential only Wendy Doring
long, u-bend, Rd., Street, MD 21047; 7AM - 3PM Monday dori
compact, high Through Saturday wdoring@menv.com
intensity, circular 410-638-3417
Howard Yes Fluorescent bulbs, HHW drop-off at Alpha Ridge Residents Residents Alan Wilcom
both compact & long | Convenience Center. April-November.Saturdays 8 i howardcountvmd
tubes am-4 pm, awilcom@howardcountymd.gov
http://www.co.ho.md.us/DPW/recycling_residence
cfl.htm
Kent* See Midshore
Midshore Yes CFLs & other HHW Days in Spring and Fall, see Richard Turnbell
(Caroline, fluorescent bulbs mev.com/service/recycling-locations-and-hours/ wurmbell
Kent, Queen rturnbell@menv.com

Anne, Talbot)

Lowes in Easton-CFL’s
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Montgomery Yes Fluorescent bulbs, HHW Drop off at Shady Grove Processing Facility | Residents are free | Dan Rogers:
both compact & long | & Transfer Station, 16101 Frederick Rd, and businesses Daniel.rogers@montgomerycountymd.gov
tubes Derwood. Open 7 am — 5 pm Monday-Saturday, | can drop off for a 2407770311
and 9 am to 5pm Sunday for residents, and 1pm | fee — Cost: $1.17 e
to 5pm on Wednesdays for Businesses per 4-foot tube;
$2.23 per 8-foot
tube, and $2.34 per
pound for odd
shapes
Prince Yes All types Accepted at permanent HHW site, open Thursday | Residents Only Bruce O'Dell
George’s Friday and Saturday from 8am--3:30pm and bmodell@co.pg.md.us
Sunday from 7:30-4:00 @ Brown Station Rd. 301-952-7625
Landfill 301-952-7625
Queen Anne’s* | See Midshore
Somerset No Charles Cavanaugh
ccavanaugh@co.somerset.md.us
St. Mary’s Yes All types County operated six (6) locations, part of the Residents Nick Zurkan
electronic recycling program 301-405-4200 x3550
nicholaszurkan@stmarysmd.com
Talbot* See Midshore Ray Clarke
Washington No Anthony Drury
adrury@washco-md.net
Wicomico No David Candy
dcandy@wicomicocounty.org
Worcester Yes All types Collects fluorescent lights year-round at the Mike McClung

Central Landfill, Newark, MD

mmcclung@co.worcester.md.us
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